FORTY FORT BOROUGH
POLICE DEPARTMENT

August 7, 2017 Meeting

Report to Mayor and Councill

June 30, 2017 through August 3, 2017

Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger
Assistant Chief William Stone
Sergeant Adam Michaels
Officer Matthew Smith
Officer Ian Byczek
Officer Michael Fuller
Officer Jeffrey Coslett
Officer Anthony Smith
Officer Kimberly Byczek

Officer Matthew Ogden



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

Code

Calls for Service

Incidents Reported Between 6/30/2017 and 8/3/2017

FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Description of Incident

Count

0617
0629
0710
1130
1150
1410
1440
1450
1500
1720
1833
2400
2410
2440
2450
2460
2480
2632
2634
2638
2647
2650
2660
2800
2810
2910
3000
3100
3201
3320
3400
3500
3600
3620
3800
3810
3820

THEFTS-$200 & OVER-FROM BUILDINGS
THEFTS-$50 TO $200-ALL OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO

FLIM FLAM

FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO AUTOMOBILES

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - ALL OTHER

ALL OTHER VANDALISM

WEAPONS-CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.

SEX OFFENSES - INDECENT EXPOSURE
NARCOTICS-POSSESSION-SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-DISTURBING THE PEACE
HARASSMENT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT-OBSCENE LANGUAGE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS

ALL OTHER OFFENSES - LITTERING

ALL OTHERS-FIRE CODE (ORDINANCE VIO.)

ALL OTHERS - ZONING (ORDINANCE VIO.)

ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS

ALL OTHERS - PUBLIC NUISANCE
TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY

BOROUGH ORD-SOLICITING

BORO ORD-ABANDONED VEH (INCLUDING STATE)
LOST/MISSING PROPERTY

FOUND/RECOVERED PROPERTY

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

911 HANG UP CALL

DOA

MENTAL HEALTH

SUSPICIOUS PERSONS, AUTOS, CIRCUMSTANCES
DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC
DISTURBANCES-OTHER (FIGHTS, DISPUTES, ETC)
SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS

SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM

SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH
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MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

3830
3850
3860
3870
3900
4004
4012
4014
4020
4022
4026
4028
5004
5502
5506
5510
6006
6008
6018
6312
6608
6610
6613
6614
7002
7008
7010
7014
7016
7503
7506
7549
7557
7568
7579
7591
7599
8010
8502
8510
9000
9002
9008
9011
9012

SERVICE CALL-ASSIST ANOTHER AGENCY
HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS

SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG)
MEDICAL EMERGENCIES

TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS
NON-CRIMINAL-ACCIDENT-OCCUPATIONAL
NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS
NON-CRIMINAL-INVESTIGATE OPEN DOOR, ETC.
NON-CRIMINAL - SUSPICIOUS AUTO
NON-CRIMINAL - SUSPICIOUS PERSON
NON-CRIMINAL-WIRES AND POLES DOWN
NON-CRIMINAL-OTHER INVESTIGATIONS
LOST & FOUND - FOUND ARTICLES

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - BARKING DOGS
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - STRAY ANIMALS
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - OTHER

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENTS INVOLVING NONINJURY

HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - WARNINGS
TRAFFIC RELATED - ESCORTS

TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID
TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES
TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC
BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED
PUBLIC SERVICES - MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
PUBLIC SERVICES-NOTIFICATIONS(POL.INFO.)
PUBLIC SERVICE - OTHERS (OFFICER ASSIST)
FOLLOW UP INFORMATION

ASSIST AMBULANCES

ASSISTING OTHER AGENCIES - ALL OTHERS
ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE

ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE

ASSIST PLYMOUTH BOROUGH POLICE
ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE

ASSIST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE
ASSIST PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
WARRANTS - LOCAL - CRIMINAL
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING
DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS
ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS
ADMINISTRATION - OTHER MAINTENANCE
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MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

9020 ADMINISTRATION - TRAINING RECEIVED 1
9995 ERRATIC DRIVERS 5
9997 CIVIL MATTER 5
9999 WELFARE CHECK 2
CITN NON-TRAFFIC CITATION 1
CITW WARNING 6
WASH POLICE VEHICLE WASH 1
Total Calls 363

Submitted: Saturday, August 5, 2017
By: Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger
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