FORTY FORT BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT

August 7, 2017 Meeting

Report to Mayor and Council

June 30, 2017 through August 3, 2017



Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger
Assistant Chief William Stone

Sergeant Adam Michaels

Officer Matthew Smith

Officer Ian Byczek

Officer Michael Fuller

Officer Jeffrey Coslett

Officer Anthony Smith

Officer Kimberly Byczek

Officer Matthew Ogden



Calls for Service

Incidents Reported Between 6/30/2017 and 8/3/2017

FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code	Description of Incident	Count
0617	THEFTS-\$200 & OVER-FROM BUILDINGS	2
0629	THEFTS-\$50 TO \$200-ALL OTHER	1
0710	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO	1
1130	FLIM FLAM	2
1150	FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM	2
1410	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO AUTOMOBILES	1
1440	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - ALL OTHER	2
1450	ALL OTHER VANDALISM	2
1500	WEAPONS-CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.	1
1720	SEX OFFENSES - INDECENT EXPOSURE	1
1833	NARCOTICS-POSSESSION-SYNTHETIC NARCOTIC	1
2400	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1
2410	HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION	1
2440	DISORDERLY CONDUCT-DISTURBING THE PEACE	1
2450	HARASSMENT	2
2460	DISORDERLY CONDUCT-OBSCENE LANGUAGE	1
2480	DISORDERLY CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS	1
2632	ALL OTHER OFFENSES - LITTERING	1
2634	ALL OTHERS-FIRE CODE (ORDINANCE VIO.)	2
2638	ALL OTHERS - ZONING (ORDINANCE VIO.)	1
2647	ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS	2
2650	ALL OTHERS - PUBLIC NUISANCE	8
2660	TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY	1
2800	BOROUGH ORD-SOLICITING	1
2810	BORO ORD-ABANDONED VEH (INCLUDING STATE)	1
2910	LOST/MISSING PROPERTY	1
3000	FOUND/RECOVERED PROPERTY	4
3100	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS	1
3201	911 HANG UP CALL	7
3320	DOA	1
3400	MENTAL HEALTH	1
3500	SUSPICIOUS PERSONS, AUTOS, CIRCUMSTANCES	14
3600	DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC	3
3620	DISTURBANCES-OTHER (FIGHTS, DISPUTES, ETC)	2
3800	SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS	2
3810	SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM	14
3820	SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH	2



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

3830	SERVICE CALL-ASSIST ANOTHER AGENCY	1 4			
3850	HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS				
3860	SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG)				
3870	MEDICAL EMERGENCIES	9			
3900	TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS	28			
4004	NON-CRIMINAL-ACCIDENT-OCCUPATIONAL	1			
4012	NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS	1			
4014	NON-CRIMINAL-INVESTIGATE OPEN DOOR, ETC.	1			
4020	NON-CRIMINAL - SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1			
4022	NON-CRIMINAL - SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1			
4026	NON-CRIMINAL-WIRES AND POLES DOWN	1			
4028	NON-CRIMINAL-OTHER INVESTIGATIONS	3			
5004	LOST & FOUND - FOUND ARTICLES	2			
5502	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - BARKING DOGS	1			
5506	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - STRAY ANIMALS	1			
5510	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - OTHER	4			
6006	TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	2			
6008	ACCIDENTS INVOLVING NONINJURY	6			
6018	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT	2			
6312	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - WARNINGS	35			
6608	TRAFFIC RELATED - ESCORTS	1			
6610	TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID	1			
6613	TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES	2			
6614	TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC	1			
7002	BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED	15			
7008	PUBLIC SERVICES - MEDICAL ASSISTANCE	5			
7010	PUBLIC SERVICES-NOTIFICATIONS(POL.INFO.)	2			
7014	PUBLIC SERVICE - OTHERS (OFFICER ASSIST)	1			
7016	FOLLOW UP INFORMATION	9			
7503	ASSIST AMBULANCES	29			
7506	ASSISTING OTHER AGENCIES - ALL OTHERS	1			
7549	ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE	6			
7557	ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE	4			
7568	ASSIST PLYMOUTH BOROUGH POLICE	1			
7579	ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE	23			
7591	ASSIST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE	4			
7599	ASSIST PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE	2			
8010	WARRANTS - LOCAL - CRIMINAL	1			
8502	DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING	2			
8510	DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS	1			
9000	ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS	14			
9002	ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES	4			
9008	ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL	1			
9011	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS	2			
9012	ADMINISTRATION - OTHER MAINTENANCE	1			



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

	Total Calls	363	
WASH	POLICE VEHICLE WASH	1	
CITW	WARNING	6	
CITN	NON-TRAFFIC CITATION	1	
9999	WELFARE CHECK	2	
9997	CIVIL MATTER	5	
9995	ERRATIC DRIVERS	5	
9020	ADMINISTRATION - TRAINING RECEIVED	1	

Submitted: Saturday, August 5, 2017 By: Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger